

## Indian River County Florida

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-1150	Version: 1			
Туре:	Consent Staff Report		Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/11/2023		In control:	Board of County Commissioners	
On agenda:	1/9/2024		Final action	:	
Title:	Southeastern Fastpitch Inc. License Agreement dated January 9, 2024				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	License Agreement				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. LICENSE AGREEMENT, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Exhibit B, 5. Exhibit C				
Date	Ver. Action By			Action	Result
1/9/2024	1 Board of	County Commis	sioners	Approved staff's recommendation	

Southeastern Fastpitch Inc. License Agreement dated January 9, 2024

Staff respectfully requests that the Board of County Commissioners approve the Parks Recreation & Conservation License Agreement with Southeastern Fast Pitch Inc. and authorize the Chairman to execute the agreement after review and approval by the County Attorney.